COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In the Matter of:
 ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF EAST )
 KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. )
 FOR CERTIIFCATES OF PUBLIC  )  CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR  )  2024-00108
 CONSTUCTION PROJECTS IN MARION )

' ' ~J:
' ' ' ' '
-
M4 MS MG
~ SETTING DEPTH
.. ' ' " ' ', PLAN VIEW
' ' ' ' ' ',
' ' ' ' ' BOLT TABLE ' '
AHEAD
' ' \
' ' \ 4 EAST KENTUCKY ' ' \
PLS-CADD EKPC HUGHES BRO ' ' \ POWER COOPERATIVE MACHINE BOLT ITEM ID ITEM ID PART# ' ' \
' '
\
' ' \ 4775 LEXINGTON ROAD, PO BOX 707
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 14" 01060-PLS-14 565 B714-6 ' '
\ WINCHESTER, KENTUCKY 40392
'
\--0-------------------------' ' BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 16" 01060-PLS-16 566 B716-6 ' ' ' TRANSMISSION ENGINEERING
'
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 18" ' ' 01060-PLS-18 567 B718-6 ' STANDARD FRAMING DRAWING
I
I FRAMING DESIGNATION
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 20" 01060-PLS-20 568 B720-6 ----= I
TS-3S-161 .I
I
VARIES i
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 22" 01060-PLS-22 569 B722-6
1 ..
I
I STRUCTURE GROUP
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 24" 01060-PLS-24 570 B724-6 I MEDIUM ANGLE C/L
I
i
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 26" 01060-PLS-26 571 B726-6 I FRAMING MATERIAL POLE MATERIAL #POLES
I
STEEL STEEL 1
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 28" 01060-PLS-28 B728-8 BACK DRAWING SCALE VOLTAGE REVISION
BOLT, MACHINE 3/4" x 30" 01060-PLS-30 572 B730-8 1" = 5' 161kV 0
LIST OF MATERIALS
APPROVALS
DRAWN DATE
R. TERRILL 1-25-2024